
Duke (6-0, 0-0) -vs- Air Force (1-5, 0-0)
3/7/2026 at Colorado Springs, CO (USAF Academy)

 
 

 
 
Duke Goals: Kyle Colsey (3); Michael Ortlieb (3); Benn Johnston (3); Max Sloat (2); Liam Kershis (2); Austin Hicks (1); Jack Pappendick (1);
Ian Dykes (1); Colin McLane (1); Aidan Maguire (1); Connor Nolen (1); Brady Scioletti (1); Will Pedicano (1) 
Assists: Michael Ortlieb (4); Liam Kershis (3); Jack Pappendick (1); Colin McLane (1); Benn Johnston (1); Owen Gaffney (1); Ben McCarthy
(1); Anthony Drago (1) 
 
Air Force Goals: Christian Schweiger (3); Tyler Smart (1); Ben Heidt (1); Connor Rassas (1) 
Assists: Alex Rismani (1); Cole Rassas (1); Ben Heidt (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: USAF Academy
Penalties: Caelan Driggs 2nd/09:13; Zach Jepson 2nd/08:03; Austin Hicks 2nd/02:22
Officials: AFA

Date: 3/7/2026
Attendance: 433

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke 2 7 4 8 21
Air Force 1 1 1 3 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke 16 18 13 12 59
Air Force 5 8 3 7 23

Shots On Goal
Duke 6 8 8 9 31
Air Force 3 5 2 5 15

Saves
Duke 2 4 1 2 9
Air Force 4 1 4 1 10

Turnovers
Duke 4 4 4 4 16
Air Force 5 5 5 6 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke 5-6 5-5 6-6 4-6 20-23
Air Force 4-7 5-8 4-7 1-3 14-25

Ground Balls
Duke 10 14 8 12 44
Air Force 10 4 7 8 29

Face Offs
Duke 3 6 5 5 19
Air Force 1 3 1 7 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Duke 0 1 0 0 0-1
Air Force 0 2 0 0 1-2



Duke 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Patrick Jameison 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
2 Kyle Colsey 3 0 3 10 1 1 0 - -
5 Henry Bard 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
11 Michael Ortlieb 3 4 7 5 2 1 0 - -
13 Nikolas Menendez 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
15 Max Sloat 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 - -
19 Benn Johnston 3 1 4 15 2 2 0 - -
27 Charlie Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
51 Brady Scioletti 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
55 Liam Kershis 2 3 5 3 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Jack Kiefer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

4 Austin Hicks 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
6 Luke Warrington 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
8 Jack Pappendick 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
9 Luke Engelke 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-6 -
12 Ian Dykes 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 - -
14 Henry Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Colin McLane 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
20 Thomas Mencke 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
23 Aidan Maguire 1 0 1 2 4 0 1 - -
24 Jackson Spells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Petey Malitas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Owen Gaffney 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Will Tantillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Connor Nolen 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
31 Owen Mears 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Ben McCarthy 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 8-12 -
36 Luke Christmas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Mac Christmas 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 - -
38 Preston Whitehurst 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

39 Zach Jepson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
41 Cal Girard 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 8-13 -
44 Buck Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
56 Brendan Fulham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 Anthony Drago 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 - -
91 Will Pedicano 1 0 1 1 2 0 3 - -

Totals 21 13 34 59 44 16 11 19-31
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Patrick Jameison 51:58 6 8 W
14 Henry Blake 2:18 0 1
44 Buck Cunningham 5:44 0 0



Air Force 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Caelan Driggs 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Aj Serna 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
14 Luke Vrsansky 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
16 Sam Palmisano 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
24 Connor Albertson 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
31 Christian Schweiger 3 0 3 6 0 2 0 - -
33 Cole Rassas 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 - -
34 Jack Gounaris 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
35 Ben Heidt 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 - -
51 Matt Deedy 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Rogan Kane 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-13 -
10 Alex Rismani 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
11 Cole Cunningham 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 - -
12 Ryan Stadelmaier 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
19 John Kleinbeck 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Jake Park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Lee Krotee 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
25 Tyler Smart 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -
30 Michael Frieri 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6-14 -
41 Cal Schieffer 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
45 Charlie Pyfer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
50 Seth Aliveto 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-4 -
55 Connor Rassas 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 3 9 23 29 21 5 12-31
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
51 Matt Deedy 60:00 21 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DUKE AIR FORC
1st 12:53 Kyle Colsey Michael Ortlieb 1 0
1st 03:59 Christian Schweiger Ben Heidt 1 1
1st 01:06 Liam Kershis Michael Ortlieb 2 1
2nd 12:34 Michael Ortlieb Liam Kershis 3 1
2nd 11:17 Jack Pappendick Anthony Drago 4 1
2nd 10:35 Max Sloat Liam Kershis 5 1
2nd 06:25 Michael Ortlieb Benn Johnston 6 1
2nd 06:09 Connor Nolen Michael Ortlieb 7 1
2nd 05:27 Max Sloat Liam Kershis 8 1
2nd 02:01 Christian Schweiger (UP) Cole Rassas 8 2
2nd 01:06 Benn Johnston Michael Ortlieb 9 2
3rd 09:07 Christian Schweiger Alex Rismani 9 3
3rd 07:16 Michael Ortlieb Unassisted 10 3
3rd 04:08 Kyle Colsey Unassisted 11 3
3rd 03:21 Kyle Colsey Unassisted 12 3
3rd 00:49 Liam Kershis Unassisted 13 3
4th 14:29 Ben Heidt Unassisted 13 4
4th 13:15 Aidan Maguire Unassisted 14 4
4th 12:38 Tyler Smart Unassisted 14 5
4th 12:22 Benn Johnston Ben McCarthy 15 5
4th 11:16 Connor Rassas Unassisted 15 6
4th 08:02 Benn Johnston Unassisted 16 6
4th 07:44 Will Pedicano Unassisted 17 6
4th 06:01 Brady Scioletti Colin McLane 18 6
4th 04:54 Austin Hicks Jack Pappendick 19 6
4th 03:38 Colin McLane Owen Gaffney 20 6
4th 02:18 Ian Dykes Unassisted 21 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 09:13 AIR FORC Caelan Driggs 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 08:03 DUKE Zach Jepson 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 02:22 DUKE Austin Hicks 01:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 AIR FORC Matt Deedy at goalie for AIR FORC.
15:00 DUKE Patrick Jameison at goalie for DUKE.
15:00 DUKE Faceoff Cal Girard vs Rogan Kane won by DUKE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Cal Girard.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Benn Johnston.
14:47 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Matt Deedy.
14:44 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC.
14:03 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kyle Colsey WIDE
13:51 DUKE Shot by DUKE Brady Scioletti WIDE
13:35 DUKE Shot by DUKE Max Sloat BLOCKED
13:27 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston WIDE
13:01 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kyle Colsey, SAVE Matt Deedy
12:53 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Kyle Colsey (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Michael Ortlieb.

Duke 1, Air Force 0
12:53 DUKE Faceoff Cal Girard vs Rogan Kane won by DUKE, [12:53] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Cal Girard.
12:46 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kyle Colsey WIDE
12:32 DUKE Shot by DUKE Michael Ortlieb, SAVE Matt Deedy
12:18 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Ben Heidt.
11:40 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Mac Christmas.
11:28 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE failed.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Henry Bard.
11:15 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Sam Palmisano.
11:13 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Cole Cunningham.
11:04 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
10:10 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Cole Rassas.
10:08 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Cole Rassas BLOCKED
10:03 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
09:23 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston BLOCKED
09:19 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston WIDE
09:15 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Matt Deedy.
08:44 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
07:57 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston, SAVE Matt Deedy
07:54 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Cole Cunningham.
07:49 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Sam Palmisano (caused by Will Pedicano).
07:46 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Benn Johnston.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Thomas Mencke.
07:35 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Jack Gounaris.
06:53 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Aj Serna WIDE
06:50 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Alex Rismani.
06:44 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Tyler Smart.
06:26 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Aj Serna.
06:18 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Caelan Driggs, SAVE Patrick Jameison
06:12 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
05:09 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Max Sloat.
05:00 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Michael Ortlieb.
04:50 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston WIDE
04:47 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
03:59 AIR FORC GOAL by AIR FORC Christian Schweiger (30-second count), Assist by Ben Heidt.

Duke 1, Air Force 1
03:59 AIR FORC Faceoff Cal Girard vs Michael Frieri won by AIR FORC (on faceoff violation).
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Luke Vrsansky (caused by Will Pedicano).
03:10 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Aidan Maguire.
03:04 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
03:03 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston BLOCKED
03:02 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Kyle Colsey.



-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Benn Johnston (caused by Cole Cunningham).
02:40 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Cole Cunningham.
02:35 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
01:53 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Lee Krotee, SAVE Patrick Jameison
01:51 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
01:15 DUKE Shot by DUKE Brady Scioletti HIT POST
01:15 AIR FORC Timeout by AIR FORC.
01:06 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Liam Kershis, Assist by Michael Ortlieb.

Duke 2, Air Force 1
01:06 DUKE Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Michael Frieri won by DUKE, [01:06] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Aidan Maguire.
00:06 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kyle Colsey, SAVE Matt Deedy
00:02 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Michael Ortlieb.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DUKE Faceoff Cal Girard vs Michael Frieri won by DUKE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Cal Girard.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Liam Kershis (caused by Matt Deedy).
14:15 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Cole Cunningham.
14:12 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Christian Schweiger (caused by Aidan Maguire).
14:08 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Aidan Maguire.
14:01 DUKE Shot by DUKE Michael Ortlieb HIGH
13:57 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
13:12 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Connor Rassas, SAVE Patrick Jameison
13:06 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Nikolas Menendez.
13:02 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
12:59 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston HIGH
12:58 AIR FORC Timeout by AIR FORC.
12:45 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kyle Colsey WIDE
12:34 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Michael Ortlieb, Assist by Liam Kershis.

Duke 3, Air Force 1
12:34 AIR FORC Faceoff Cal Girard vs Rogan Kane won by AIR FORC, [12:34] Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Rogan Kane.
12:26 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Connor Albertson.
12:24 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Cal Girard.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Cal Girard.
12:19 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Jack Gounaris.
12:17 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Jack Gounaris.
11:40 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Thomas Mencke.
11:24 DUKE Shot by DUKE Anthony Drago WIDE
11:17 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Jack Pappendick, Assist by Anthony Drago.

Duke 4, Air Force 1
11:17 DUKE Faceoff Cal Girard vs Rogan Kane won by DUKE, [11:17] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Cal Girard.
10:35 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Max Sloat, Assist by Liam Kershis.

Duke 5, Air Force 1
10:35 AIR FORC Faceoff Cal Girard vs Rogan Kane won by AIR FORC (on faceoff violation).
09:35 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Caelan Driggs, SAVE Patrick Jameison
09:31 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Nikolas Menendez.
09:25 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
09:13 AIR FORC Penalty on AIR FORC Caelan Driggs (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:12 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kyle Colsey HIGH
08:56 DUKE Shot by DUKE Brady Scioletti WIDE
08:45 DUKE Shot by DUKE Max Sloat WIDE
08:27 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston HIGH
08:13 DUKE Shot by DUKE Thomas Mencke BLOCKED
08:03 DUKE Penalty on DUKE Zach Jepson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:51 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Caelan Driggs WIDE
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Ryan Stadelmaier.
07:32 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Henry Bard.
07:23 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
07:06 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Luke Vrsansky WIDE
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Caelan Driggs (caused by Charlie Johnson).



06:38 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Luke Warrington.
06:30 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
06:25 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Michael Ortlieb, Assist by Benn Johnston.

Duke 6, Air Force 1
06:25 DUKE Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Rogan Kane won by DUKE, [06:25] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Ben McCarthy.
06:09 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Connor Nolen, Assist by Michael Ortlieb.

Duke 7, Air Force 1
06:09 DUKE Faceoff Cal Girard vs Rogan Kane won by DUKE, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Benn Johnston.
05:41 DUKE Shot by DUKE Max Sloat HIGH
05:27 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Max Sloat, Assist by Liam Kershis.

Duke 8, Air Force 1
05:27 AIR FORC Faceoff Cal Girard vs Michael Frieri won by AIR FORC (on faceoff violation).
04:58 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Luke Vrsansky BLOCKED
04:55 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Charlie Johnson.
04:50 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Kyle Colsey.
04:21 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
03:41 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Caelan Driggs, SAVE Patrick Jameison
03:29 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Mac Christmas (caused by Matt Deedy).
03:25 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Matt Deedy.
02:59 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
02:27 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Christian Schweiger, SAVE Patrick Jameison
02:22 AIR FORC Timeout by AIR FORC.
02:22 DUKE Penalty on DUKE Austin Hicks (ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:01 AIR FORC GOAL by AIR FORC Christian Schweiger (MAN-UP), Assist by Cole Rassas.

Duke 8, Air Force 2
02:01 DUKE Faceoff Luke Engelke vs Michael Frieri won by DUKE, [02:01] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Luke Engelke.
01:06 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Benn Johnston, Assist by Michael Ortlieb.

Duke 9, Air Force 2
01:06 DUKE Faceoff Cal Girard vs Michael Frieri won by DUKE, [01:06] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Cal Girard.
00:17 DUKE Shot by DUKE Jack Pappendick, SAVE Matt Deedy
00:08 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DUKE Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Rogan Kane won by DUKE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Ben McCarthy.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Ben McCarthy.
14:36 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Connor Albertson (caused by Charlie Johnson).
14:34 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Charlie Johnson.
14:12 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
13:30 DUKE Shot by DUKE Max Sloat, SAVE Matt Deedy
13:26 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Connor Albertson.
13:09 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Cole Rassas.
13:04 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Patrick Jameison.
12:48 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
12:14 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston WIDE
12:07 DUKE Shot by DUKE Jack Pappendick, SAVE Matt Deedy
12:02 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Jack Gounaris.
11:50 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
11:04 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Christian Schweiger, SAVE Patrick Jameison
10:40 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Michael Ortlieb (caused by Connor Albertson).
10:18 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Connor Albertson.
09:50 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
09:23 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Christian Schweiger WIDE
09:07 AIR FORC GOAL by AIR FORC Christian Schweiger, Assist by Alex Rismani.

Duke 9, Air Force 3
09:07 DUKE Faceoff Luke Engelke vs Rogan Kane won by DUKE, [09:07] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Luke Engelke.
08:52 DUKE Shot by DUKE Aidan Maguire, SAVE Matt Deedy



08:50 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Matt Deedy.
08:40 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Cole Rassas.
08:22 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
08:06 DUKE Shot by DUKE Liam Kershis HIGH
07:48 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston, SAVE Matt Deedy
07:31 DUKE Shot by DUKE Max Sloat WIDE
07:16 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Michael Ortlieb.

Duke 10, Air Force 3
07:16 DUKE Faceoff Cal Girard vs Seth Aliveto won by DUKE, [07:16] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Cal Girard.
06:34 DUKE Shot by DUKE Kyle Colsey WIDE
06:08 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
05:44 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Luke Vrsansky.
05:09 AIR FORC 30-second clock violation by AIR FORC.
04:51 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
04:14 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston WIDE
04:08 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Kyle Colsey.

Duke 11, Air Force 3
04:08 DUKE Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Seth Aliveto won by DUKE, [04:08] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Luke Warrington.
03:21 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Kyle Colsey.

Duke 12, Air Force 3
03:21 AIR FORC Faceoff Luke Engelke vs Michael Frieri won by AIR FORC, [03:21] Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Michael Frieri.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Charlie Pyfer (caused by Mac Christmas).
03:07 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Mac Christmas.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Mac Christmas.
02:59 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Charlie Pyfer.
02:43 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Tyler Smart (caused by Nikolas Menendez).
01:48 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Mac Christmas.
01:25 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
00:49 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Liam Kershis.

Duke 13, Air Force 3
00:49 DUKE Faceoff Cal Girard vs Michael Frieri won by DUKE.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Anthony Drago.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 AIR FORC Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Michael Frieri won by AIR FORC (on faceoff violation).
14:29 AIR FORC GOAL by AIR FORC Ben Heidt.

Duke 13, Air Force 4
14:29 DUKE Faceoff Luke Engelke vs Michael Frieri won by DUKE, [14:29] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Will Pedicano.
14:16 DUKE Shot by DUKE Benn Johnston, SAVE Matt Deedy
14:10 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Matt Deedy.
14:07 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC good.
13:30 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Aj Serna BLOCKED
13:26 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Cole Rassas, SAVE Patrick Jameison
13:24 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Nikolas Menendez.
13:20 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
13:15 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Aidan Maguire.

Duke 14, Air Force 4
13:15 AIR FORC Faceoff Cal Girard vs Rogan Kane won by AIR FORC, [13:15] Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Cole Cunningham.
12:38 AIR FORC GOAL by AIR FORC Tyler Smart.

Duke 14, Air Force 5
12:38 DUKE Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Michael Frieri won by DUKE, [12:38] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Aidan Maguire.
12:22 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Benn Johnston, Assist by Ben McCarthy.

Duke 15, Air Force 5
12:22 AIR FORC Faceoff Luke Engelke vs Rogan Kane won by AIR FORC (on faceoff violation).
11:16 AIR FORC GOAL by AIR FORC Connor Rassas.

Duke 15, Air Force 6
11:16 AIR FORC Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Michael Frieri won by AIR FORC, [11:16] Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Cole Cunningham.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Lee Krotee (caused by Mac Christmas).
09:54 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Mac Christmas.



09:47 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE failed.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Mac Christmas (caused by Tyler Smart).
09:43 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Alex Rismani.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Aj Serna.
08:43 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
08:02 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Benn Johnston.

Duke 16, Air Force 6
08:02 DUKE Buck Cunningham at goalie for DUKE.
08:02 AIR FORC Faceoff Luke Engelke vs Michael Frieri won by AIR FORC, [08:02] Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Michael Frieri.
07:52 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Cal Schieffer (caused by Will Pedicano).
07:50 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Will Pedicano.
07:44 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Will Pedicano.

Duke 17, Air Force 6
07:44 AIR FORC Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Rogan Kane won by AIR FORC, [07:44] Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC John Kleinbeck.
06:59 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Aj Serna BLOCKED
06:56 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Luke Warrington.
06:52 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
06:41 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Austin Hicks.
06:01 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Brady Scioletti, Assist by Colin McLane.

Duke 18, Air Force 6
06:01 DUKE Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Michael Frieri won by DUKE, [06:01] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Ben McCarthy.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE Ian Dykes.
05:25 AIR FORC Clear attempt by AIR FORC failed.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Cal Schieffer (caused by Ian Dykes).
05:18 AIR FORC Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Cal Schieffer.
04:54 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Austin Hicks, Assist by Jack Pappendick.

Duke 19, Air Force 6
04:54 DUKE Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Rogan Kane won by DUKE, [04:54] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Petey Malitas.
03:53 DUKE Shot by DUKE Anthony Drago WIDE
03:38 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Colin McLane, Assist by Owen Gaffney.

Duke 20, Air Force 6
03:38 AIR FORC Timeout by AIR FORC.
03:38 DUKE Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Seth Aliveto won by DUKE, [03:38] Ground ball pickup by DUKE Ben McCarthy.
02:50 DUKE Shot by DUKE Colin McLane HIGH
02:18 DUKE Henry Blake at goalie for DUKE.
02:18 DUKE GOAL by DUKE Ian Dykes.

Duke 21, Air Force 6
02:18 AIR FORC Faceoff Ben McCarthy vs Seth Aliveto won by AIR FORC, [02:18] Ground ball pickup by AIR FORC Seth Aliveto.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Ben Heidt.
01:48 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Preston Whitehurst.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE.
01:26 AIR FORC Shot by AIR FORC Cole Cunningham, SAVE Henry Blake
01:16 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE failed.
-- DUKE Turnover by DUKE.
-- AIR FORC Turnover by AIR FORC Christian Schweiger (caused by Anthony Drago).
00:56 DUKE Ground ball pickup by DUKE Brendan Fulham.
00:47 DUKE Clear attempt by DUKE good.
00:41 DUKE Shot by DUKE Austin Hicks WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


